
Azusa Pacific (3-4) -vs- UC San Diego (10-7)
03/04/2022 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/04/2022
Time: 8:30 PM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Azusa Pacific 1 2 1 1 5
UC San Diego 3 4 4 3 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:31 UCSD G Ciara Franke
1st 4:56 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 0:39 APU G Skylar Ford
1st 0:00 UCSD G-E Annika Arroyo
2nd 6:07 UCSD G Ciara Franke
2nd 2:58 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
2nd 2:42 APU G Milena Guzmán Ortiz
2nd 2:18 UCSD G-P Lucia Doak
2nd 0:20 APU G Lauren Hoyle
2nd 0:01 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
3rd 7:13 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
3rd 6:43 APU G Shyanne Rainey
3rd 5:34 UCSD G Taylor Onstott
3rd 3:12 UCSD G-E Ciara Franke
3rd 0:17 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
4th 7:25 UCSD G Grayson Mix
4th 7:10 APU G Milena Guzmán Ortiz
4th 5:50 UCSD G Holly Maine
4th 1:03 UCSD G-P Ciara Franke

Team Statistics

APU UCSD
Shots 20 31
Goals 5 14
Assists 5 6
Points 10 20
Exclusions 9 6
Steals 6 11
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:28 APU E Kyra Kahahawai
1st 5:16 UCSD E Courtney Okumura
2nd 1:30 UCSD E Lucia Doak
2nd 2:18 APU E Lauren Hoyle
2nd 3:40 APU E Shyanne Rainey
2nd 4:53 APU E Montana White
2nd 7:02 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
3rd 3:10 UCSD E Maggie Bria
3rd 3:24 APU E Bri Erickson
3rd 4:50 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
4th 1:04 APU E Bri Erickson
4th 2:15 APU E María  Boix Pascual
4th 4:10 UCSD E Kayla Peacock



Individual
 
 
Azusa Pacific 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Olivia Lott 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kate Green-Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Skylar Ford 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Bri Erickson 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 0-0
4 Lauren Hoyle 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
5 Gabrielle Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kyra Kahahawai 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0-0
7 Maritza Ochoa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Milena Guzmán Ortiz 6 2 0 2 1 1 2 0-0
10 Shyanne Rainey 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Kaelene De Bie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 María  Boix Pascual 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
13 Alyssa Perez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Grace Pugh 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
17 Haley Albee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Carlota Pereia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Carley Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Montana White 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2-2

Totals 20 5 5 10 9 6 6 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kate Green-Jones 16:00 7 4
1A Olivia Lott 16:00 7 4

Totals 14 8

UC San Diego 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Lexi Stahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Bennett Bugelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 Caroline Courtois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sasha Frey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Holly Maine 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2-0
5 Lauren Bellavia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Mackenzie Larson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kayla Peacock 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
8 Taylor Onstott 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0-0
9 Chloe  Pena 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Ciara Franke 5 4 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lucia Doak 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
12 Courtney Okumura 4 2 2 4 1 0 0 0-2
13 Tania Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Carson Rampelberg 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kendall Thomas 4 3 0 3 2 0 1 0-0
16 Abby Moll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
17 Annika Arroyo 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
19 Karis Couch 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
20 Maddie Solares 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Hannah Kawar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Maggie Bria 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Taylor Lacour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Sila Fedler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Caroline Courtois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 14 6 20 6 0 11 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Bennett Bugelli 16:00 4 7
1B Lexi Stahl 16:00 1 4

Totals 5 11


